SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.).....

CRLMP No(s). 5472/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2015 in DBCRA No. 1569/2007 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

JAGDISH @ BABLOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks, in the special leave petition as well as in the application for condonation of delay.

(Nidhi Ahuja) Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master