## SECTION II

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO. 2916 OF 2016

Jagdish @ Babloo

... Petitioner

**VERSUS** 

State of Rajasthan

... Respondent

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.04.2016; when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice, returnable in six weeks, in the special leave petition as well as in the application for condonation of delay."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent/State by registered post A.D. on 16.04.2016

It is submitted that Mr. Rohit K.Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/appearance and on 06.09.2016 filed counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. (Copy of the counter affidavit is circulated with this Office Report)

Service is complete on sole respondent in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 07th DAY OF September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:1)Mr.Amlan Ghosh,Advocate

2) Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR