SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2916/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2015 in DBCRA No. 1569/2007 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

JAGDISH @ BABLOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Nidhi Ahuja) Court Master (Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master